1-0004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102654	056 Value original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jacty Engineering Co., Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _IZUMI PRODUCTS COMPANY     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 3039 Ooaza Sasaga,
Security Agreement	Matsumoto-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: Janyary 7, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 다; Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,802,747
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 💢 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:Attn: Satoru Takeuchi	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: AlexandriaState: VA Zip: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Satoru Takeuchi	Torbendi 01/20/04
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000051 5802747

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014901 FRAME: 0479

## **Assignment**

For value received, the undersigned, hereinafter referred as assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to IZUMI PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 3039 Ooaza Sasaga, Matsumoto-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan, its successors, assigns, and legal representative, assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,802,747 issued on September 8, 1998, owned by said assignor, and entitled CRUSHER.

Januar

Executed date: \( \frac{\frac{1604}{6004}}{2004}

**ASSIGNOR:** 

JACTY ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

3-23, Itoyamachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan

Kazuo Nakanishi Kazuo NAKANISHI

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

President

PATENT REEL: 014901 FRAME: 0480